Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

II	GNMENT
	ent to correct the Assignor/Assignee Information previously 5216 Frame 0191. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hakan Lars Erik NORLING	05/10/2004
Eugeniusz ABRAM	05/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	
Street Address:	Velperweg 76	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 9300	
City:	Arnhem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6800 SB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10849045	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-333-7450

Email: IPANI.Patent@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Morriss

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc. - IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591-5522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANO 6461 US/5137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Morriss

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0031

500477789

1084904

<u>=</u>СН \$40.0

Total Attachments: 3 source=ANO6461US.5137 assignment#page1.tif source=ANO6461US.5137 assignment#page2.tif source=ANO6461US.5137 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0032

10/04/2004 700119816

Form PTG-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(iss)/Execution Data(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)			
NORLING, Hans Lara Erik ABRAM, Eugeniusz	Name: AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.			
Adrovin, Eugeniusz	Internal Address: Velperweg 76, P.O. Box 9300			
!				
Execution Date(s) May 10, 2004	Street Address: NL-6800 SB			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	City: Arnham			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	On international Time			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: SWEDEN Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/849,045				
1				
Additional numbers att	lached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be matied:	Involved:			
Name: David J. Serbin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1217 King Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 703 299-0035	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>703 299-0036</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 501348			
Email Address: dave@wrb-lp.com	Authorized User Name <u>Osvid J. Serbin</u>			
9. Signature:				
Signature	Date			
David J. Serbin	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0033

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, NORLING, Håkan, Lars, Erik, ABRAM, Eugeniusz,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Method of joining surfaces

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands, with its principal office and place of business at Velperweg 76, P.O. Box 9300, NL-6800 SB Arnhem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid by the said AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we the said NORLING, Håkan, Lars, Erik, ABRAM, Eugeniusz, has/have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., for its own use and behoof, and, for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not

And I/we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0034

And I/we further covent and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, I/we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time, upon request, communicate to AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me/us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

In Witness Whereof I/we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 2004-05-10

/NORLING, Håkan, Lars, Erik/

Date: 2004-05-10 lenger flex/ABRAM, Eugeniusz/

PATENT

REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 03/04/2008